

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition No. 2392 of 2016

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	08.09.2025	<u>NTR, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the notice sent to respondent No.3 returned with an endorsement as 'No such person in the address.' In the circumstances, he pleads that service of notice on respondent No.3 through his counsel before the trial Court in the Suit <i>vide</i> O.S.No. 43 of 2021 pending on the file of the learned VI Additional District and Sessions Judge, Ranga Reddy District, at Kukatpally. Having regard to the submission, the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on respondent No.3 through his counsel in the suit by 13.10.2025. List this matter on 13.10.2025. <u>NTR, J</u> svl	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.