

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.2392 of 2016
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.10.2025	<u>NTR,J</u> Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the notice on 3rd respondent's Counsel before the Court below could not be served as the order dated 08.09.2025 was not uploaded and he seeks further time. Having regard to the submissions, office is directed to verify whether the order dated 08.09.2025 has been uploaded and further time is accorded to serve notice on respondent. List on 28.10.2025. <u>NTR,J</u> MRKR	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

Hon'ble Sri Justice C. Praveen Kumar,
Door No.8-2-293/82/NL/149-B, MLA&MP Colony,
Vijaya Co-operative Society, Road No.10-C, Jubilee Hills,
Hyderabad – 500033.