

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.2392 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 28.               | 19.06.2026  | <p><b><u>SCR,J</u></b></p> <p>It is informed that B.Muralidhar has given up vakalat. Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr.B.Muralidhar.</p> <p>At request of learned counsel for petitioners, list this matter on 22.06.2026 under the caption 'For Orders'.</p> <p>B/o.<br/>NIT</p> |                        |