

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.2392 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
29.	22.06.2026	<u>SCR,J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, Mr. N.V. Sumanth, learned counsel for the petitioners has advanced his arguments. Learned counsel for the respondents would contend that the mother of the respondent has expired and that No Objection vakalat would be filed to take appropriate steps in the matter In view of the above, post the matter on 06.07.2026 finally. (B/o) ds	

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE